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For FAQs and other support information for this product, visit the above site.

Concernant les questions les plus fréequemment posées et les autres informations de support & propos de ce
produit, veuillez vous rendre sur le site ci-dessus.

Besuchen Sie fir FAQs und andere Support-Informationen die oben aufgefiihrte Website.

Per FAQ e altre informazioni di supporto per questo prodotto, visitare il sito sopra indicato.

Voor FAQ's en andere supportinformatie voor dit product, bezoek de bovengenoemde website.

Para consultar las preguntas frecuentes y otra informacién de soporte de este producto, visite el sitio de arriba.
Relativamente as FAQ e outras informagdes de apoio relacionadas com este produto, visite o site em cima.
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Pioneer DJ Europe Limited

Artemis Building, Odyssey Business Park, West End Road,South Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4
6QE, U.K. TEL: +44-203-7617-220

Pioneer DJ Americas.Inc.

2050 W. 190th Street, Suite 109, Torrance, CA 90504, U.S.A. TEL: +1 (424) 488-0480
PIONEER ELECTRONICS ASIACENTRE PTE. LTD.

2 Jalan Kilang Barat, #07-01, Singapore 159346 TEL: +65-6378-7888

PIONEER ELECTRONICS AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.

5 Arco Lane, Heatherton, Victoria, 3202, Australia, TEL: +61-3-9586-6300
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TEL: +66-2-717-0777
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Pioneer DJ Americas, Inc.
LIMITED WARRANTY
WARRANTY VALID ONLY IN THE U.S.A. AND CANADA

WARRANTY

Pioneer DJ Americas, Inc. (PDJA) warrants that products distributed by PDJA in the U.S.A. and Canada that fail to function properly under normal use due to a manufacturing
defect when installed and operated according to the owner’s manual enclosed with the unit will be repaired or replaced with a unit of comparable value, at the option of PDJA,
without charge to you for parts or actual repair work. Parts supplied under this warranty may be new or rebuilt at the option of PDJA.

THIS LIMITEDWARRANTY APPLIESTOTHE ORIGINAL ORANY SUBSEQUENT OWNER OFTHIS PIONEER DJ PRODUCT DURINGTHEWARRANTY PERIOD PROVIDEDTHE
PRODUCT WAS PURCHASED FROM AN AUTHORIZED PIONEER DJ DISTRIBUTOR/DEALER INTHE U.S.A. OR CANADA. YOU WILL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A SALES
RECEIPT OROTHERVALID PROOF OF PURCHASE SHOWINGTHE DATE OF ORIGINAL PURCHASE OR, IFRENTED,YOUR RENTAL CONTRACT SHOWINGTHE PLACE AND
DATE OF FIRST RENTAL. INTHE EVENT SERVICE IS REQUIRED, THE PRODUCT MUST BE DELIVERED WITHIN THE WARRANTY PERIOD, TRANSPORTATION PREPAID,
ONLY FROMWITHINTHE U.S.A.AS EXPLAINED INTHIS DOCUMENT. YOUWILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF THE PRODUCT. PDJA WILL PAY
TORETURNTHE REPAIRED ORREPLACEMENT PRODUCTTOYOUWITHINTHE U.S.A.

PRODUCT WARRANTY PERIOD Parts Labor

Audio and Video 1 Year 1 Year
The warranty period for retail customers who rent the product commences upon the date product is first put into use (a) during the rental period or (b) retail sale, whichever occurs first.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED
IFTHIS PRODUCT WAS PURCHASED FROM AN UNAUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR, THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTY
OF MERCHANTABILITY AND THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND THIS PRODUCT IS SOLD STRICTLY “AS IS” AND “WITH ALL FAULTS".

PIONEER DJ SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL AND/OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES.
THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT APPLY IF THE PRODUCT HAS BEEN SUBJECTED TO POWER IN EXCESS OF ITS PUBLISHED POWER RATING.

THISWARRANTY DOES NOT COVERTHE CABINET OR ANY APPEARANCE ITEM, USER ATTACHED ANTENNA, ANY DAMAGETO RECORDS OR RECORDINGTAPES OR DISCS, ANY
DAMAGETO THE PRODUCT RESULTING FROM ALTERATIONS, MODIFICATIONS NOT AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY PIONEER DJ, ACCIDENT, MISUSE OR ABUSE, DAMAGE DUETO
LIGHTNING ORTO POWER SURGES, SUBSEQUENT DAMAGE FROM LEAKING, DAMAGE FROM INOPERATIVE BATTERIES, ORTHE USE OF BATTERIES NOT CONFORMINGTOTHOSE
SPECIFIED INTHE OWNER’S MANUAL.

THISWARRANTY DOES NOT COVERTHE COST OF PARTS OR LABOR WHICHWOULD BE OTHERWISE PROVIDED WITHOUT CHARGE UNDERTHIS WARRANTY OBTAINED FROM
ANY SOURCE OTHERTHAN A PIONEER DJ AUTHORIZED SERVICE COMPANY OR OTHER DESIGNATED LOCATION. THISWARRANTY DOES NOT COVER DEFECTS OR DAMAGE CAUSED
BYTHE USE OF UNAUTHORIZED PARTS OR LABOR OR FROMIMPROPER MAINTENANCE.

ALTERED, DEFACED, OR REMOVED SERIAL NUMBERS VOID THIS ENTIRE WARRANTY

NO OTHER WARRANTIES

PIONEER DJ LIMITS ITS OBLIGATIONS UNDER ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TO A PERIOD NOT TO EXCEED THE WARRANTY PERIOD. NO WARRANTIES SHALL APPLY AFTER THE WARRANTY PERIOD.
SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS AND SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSIONS OR LIMITATIONS
OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS OR EXCLUSIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL
RIGHTS AND YOU MAY HAVE OTHER RIGHTS WHICH MAY VARY FROM STATE TO STATE.

TO OBTAIN SERVICE

PDJA has appointed a number of Authorized Service Companies throughout the U.S.A. and Canada should your product require service. To receive warranty service you
need to present your sales receipt or, if rented, your rental contract showing place and date of original owner’s transaction. If shipping the unit you will need to package it
carefully and send it, transportation prepaid by a traceable, insured method, to an Authorized Service Company. Package the product using adequate padding material to
prevent damage in transit. The original container is ideal for this purpose. Include your name, address and telephone number where you can be reached during business
hours.

On all complaints and concerns in the U.S.A. and Canada call Customer Support at 1-800-872-4159.

For hook-up and operation of your unit or to locate an
Authorized Service Company, please call or write:
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
PIONEER ELECTRONICS (USA) INC.

P.O. BOX 1720
LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90801
1-800-872-4159
http://www.pioneerelectronics.com

DISPUTE RESOLUTION

Following our response to any initial request to Customer Support, should a dispute arise between you and Pioneer DJ, Pioneer DJ makes available its Complaint Resolution
Program to resolve the dispute. The Complaint Resolution Program is available to you without charge. You are required to use the Complaint Resolution Program before you exercise
any rights under, or seek any remedies, created by Title | of the Magnuson-Moss Warranty-Federal Trade Commission Improvement Act, 15 U.S.C. 2301 et seq.

To use the Complaint Resolution Program call 1-800-872-4159 and explain to the customer service representative the problem you are experiencing, steps you have taken
to have the product repaired during the warranty period and the name of the authorized Distributor/Dealer from whom the Pioneer DJ product was purchased. After the
complaint has been explained to the representative, a resolution number will be issued. Within 40 days of receiving your complaint, Pioneer DJ will investigate the dispute
and will either: (1) respond to your complaint in writing informing you what action Pioneer DJ will take, and in what time period, to resolve the dispute; or (2) respond to your
complaint in writing informing you why it will not take any action.

RECORD THE PLACE AND DATE OF PURCHASE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

Model No. Serial No. Purchase Date

Purchased From

KEEP THIS INFORMATION AND YOUR SALES RECEIPT IN A SAFE PLACE

UCP0516

To register your product, find the nearest authorized service location, and
to purchase replacement parts, operating instructions, or accessories,
please go to one of following URLs:

In the USA/Aux Etats-Unis or In Canada/Aux Canada

http://www.pioneerelectronics.com
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Pioneer DJ Americas, Inc.
GARANTIE LIMITEE
GARANTIE VALABLE UNIQUEMENT AUX ETATS-UNIS ET AU CANADA
GARANTIE

Pioneer DJ Americas, Inc.(PDJA) garantie que les produits distribués par PDJA aux Etats-Unis ou au Canada qui, bien qu'étant installés et utilisés conformément au Manuel de
I'utilisateur fourni avec le produit, ne fonctionneraient pas correctement dans le cadre d’une utilisation normale en raison d’un défaut de fabrication seront réparés ou remplacés
par un produit de valeur équivalente, au choix de PDJA, sans frais a votre charge pour les piéces et/ou la main d’'ceuvre de réparation. Les piéces incluses en vertu de la présente
garantie peuvent étre neuves ou remises a neuf, au choix de PDJA.

LA PRESENTE GARANTIE LIMITEE S’APPLIQUE AU PROPRIETAIRE ORIGINAL AINSI QU’A TOUT PROPRIETAIRE SUCCESSIF DE CE PRODUIT PIONEER DJ PENDANT LA
PERIODE DE GARANTIE A CONDITION QUE LE PRODUIT AIT ETE ACHETE AUPRES D’UN DISTRIBUTEUR/DETAILLANT PIONEER DJ AGREE AUX ETATS-UNIS OU AU CANADA.
VOUS DEVREZ FOURNIR UN RELEVE DE CAISSE OU UNE AUTRE PREUVE D’ACHAT VALIDE INDIQUANT LA DATE DE LACHAT INITIAL OU, S| VOUS LOUEZ LE PRODUIT,
VOTRE CONTRAT DE LOCATION INDIQUANT LENDROIT ET LA DATE DE LA PREMIERE LOCATION. EN CAS DE BESOIN DE REPARATION, LE PRODUIT DOIT ETRE RENVOYE
ET LIVRE AU COURS DE LA PERIODE DE GARANTIE, FRAIS DE PORT PAYES ET UNIQUEMENT DEPUIS LINTERIEUR DES ETATS-UNIS. COMME EXPLIQUE DANS LE PRESENT
DOCUMENT.VOUS ETES RESPONSABLE DU DEMONTAGE ET DE LINSTALLATION DU PRODUIT. PDJA PREND A SA CHARGE LES FRAIS D’EXPEDITION DU PRODUIT REPARE
OUREMPLACE JUSQU’AVOTRE ADRESSE A LINTERIEURDES ETATS-UNIS.

PERIODE DE GARANTIE DES PRODUITS Piéces Main-d’oeuvre

Audio et Vidéo 1an 1an
La période de garantie pour les clients qui louent le produit commence le jour ot le produit est utilisé pour la premiére fois (a) pendant la période de location ou (b) aprés la
vente au détail, selon ce qui se produit en premier.

ELEMENTS NON COUVERTS PAR LA GARANTIE

UN PRODUIT ACHETE CHEZ UN DISTRIBUTEUR NON AUTORISE N’EST COUVERT PAR AUCUNE GARANTIE EXPRESSE OU IMPLICITE, Y COMPRIS QUELQUE GARANTIE
IMPLICITE DE QUALITE MARCHANDE OU D’ADAPTATION A UN USAGE PARTICULIER QUE CE SOIT. DE PLUS, CE PRODUIT EST STRICTEMENT VENDU « TEL QUEL » ET
« AVEC TOUS SES DEFAUTS EVENTUELS ».

Pioneer DJ NE PEUT PAS ETRE TENU RESPONSABLE DES DOMMAGES INDIRECTS ET/OU ACCESSOIRES EVENTUELS.

LA PRESENTE GARANTIE NE S’APPLIQUE PAS SI LE PRODUIT A ETE SOUMIS A UNE PUISSANCE NOMINALE EXCEDANT LA PUISSANCE INDIQUEE DANS LES
SPECIFICATIONS FOURNIES.

LA PRESENTE GARANTIE NE COUVRE PAS LE BOITIER OU LES ELEMENTS ESTHETIQUES, LES ANTENNES INSTALLEES PAR LUTILISATEUR, LES DOMMAGES AUX DISQUES OU
AUX RUBANS OU DISQUES D’ENREGISTREMENT, LES DOMMAGES AU PRODUIT DECOULANT D’'UNE RETOUCHE, D'UNE MODIFICATION NON AUTORISEE PAR ECRIT PAR Pioneer
DJ, D'UN ACCIDENT, D’'UN USAGE INAPPROPRIE OU D’UN USAGE ABUSIF, LES DOMMAGES PRODUITS PAR LA FOUDRE OU LA SURTENSION, LES DOMMAGES SUBSEQUENTS
DECOULANT DE FUITES, LES DOMMAGES DECOULANT DE PILES DEFECTUEUSES OU DE LUTILISATION DE PILES NON CONFORMES A CELLES QUI SONT SPECIFIEES DANS LE
MANUEL DE LUTILISATEUR.

LA PRESENTE GARANTIE NE COUVRE PAS LE COUT DES PIECES OU DE LA MAIN-D’OEUVRE QUI SERAIENT AUTREMENT OFFERTES SANS FRAIS ENVERTU DE LA
PRESENTE GARANTIE, S| ELLES SONT OBTENUES AUPRES D’'UNE SOURCE AUTRE QU'UNE SOCIETE DE SERVICE OU AUTRE AUTORISEE OU DESIGNEE PAR Pioneer DJ.

LA PRESENTE GARANTIE NE COUVRE PAS LES DEFECTUOSITES OU LES DOMMAGES CAUSES PAR L'UTILISATION D’UNE MAIN-D’OEUVRE OU DE PIECES NON AUTORISEES, ET/
OU D’'UN ENTRETIEN INADEQUAT.

LES NUMEROS DE SERIE MODIFIES, OBLITERES OU ENLEVES ANNULENT LA PRESENTE GARANTIE DANS SA TOTALITE.

EXCLUSION DE TOUTE AUTRE GARANTIE

Pioneer DJ LIMITE SES OBLIGATIONS EN VERTU DETOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE QUE CE SOIT,Y COMPRIS ENTRE AUTRES LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE QUALITE
MARCHANDE OU D’ADAPTATION A UN USAGE PARTICULIER, A UNE PERIODE N'EXCEDANT, PAS LA PERIODE DE GARANTIE. AUCUNE GARANTIE NE S'APPLIQUE APRES LA
PERIODE DE GARANTIE. CERTAINS ETATS NE PERMETTENT PAS LA LIMITATION DE LA DUREE D'UNE GARANTIE IMPLICITE, ET CERTAINS NE PERMETTENT PAS LEXCLUSION
OU LA LIMITATION DES DOMMAGES CONSECUTIFS OU INDIRECTS, LES LIMITATIONS ET EXCLUSIONS ETABLIES CI- DESSUS PEUVENT DONC NE PAS S'APPLIQUER A VOUS.
LA PRESENTE GARANTIE VOUS DONNE DES DROITS LEGAUX SPECIFIQUES. VOUS POUVEZ JOUIR D’AUTRES DROITS, QUI PEUVENT VARIER D’UN ETAT A LAUTRE.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

PDJA a autorisé un certain nombre de sociétés de service aprés-vente agréées a travers les Etats-Unis et le Canada pour le cas ol votre produit
aurait besoin d’étre réparé. Pour profiter d’un tel service en vertu de la garantie, vous devez présenter votre ticket de caisse ou, si vous louez
le produit, votre contrat de location indiquant I’endroit et la date de la transaction par le premier propriétaire. Si vous expédiez le produit, vous
devez I’emballer soigneusement et I’envoyer & une société de service autorisée, en port prépayé et selon une méthode de transport incluant un
suivi et une assurance. Emballez le produit au moyen de matériaux de rembourrage appropriés pour éviter tout dommage pendant le transport.
L'emballage d’origine est idéal pour cela. Indiquez votre nom, votre adresse et un numéro de téléphone ot nous pouvons vous joindre pendant les heures de bureau.

Pour toute réclamation et/ou question a l'intérieur des Etats-Unis ou du Canada, appelez le Service Consommateurs au 1-800-872-4159.

Pour toute question concernant la mise en service ou I'utilisation de votre produit,
ou pour trouver une société de service autorisée, appelez ou écrivez a :
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
PIONEER ELECTRONICS (USA) INC.

P.O. BOX 1720

.0.
LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90801
1-800-872-4159

RESOLUTION DES LITIGES http://www.pioneerelectronics.com

Si un litige se produit entre vous et Pioneer DJ aprés la réponse a une demande initiale faite au Service Consommateurs, vous pouvez avoir recours au Programme de résolution des
plaintes de Pioneer DJ pour résoudre le litige. Le Programme de résolution des plaintes vous est offert gratuitement. Vous devez avoir recours au Programme de résolution des plaintes
avant de vous prévaloir de vos droits ou de chercher réparation en vertu du Titre | de la loi Magnuson-Moss Warranty-Federal Trade Commission ImprovementAct, 15 U.S.C. 2301 et seq.
Pour utiliser le Programme de résolution des plaintes, appelez le 1-800-872-4159 et expliquez au représentant du Service Consommateurs
le probléme que vous rencontrez ainsi que les démarches que vous avez effectuées pour faire réparer le produit pendant la période
de garantie, puis communiquez-lui le nom du distributeur /détaillant autorisé auprés duquel vous avez acheté le produit Pioneer DJ.
Une fois que votre plainte a été expliquée au représentant, un numéro de résolution vous sera communiqué. Pioneer DJ étudiera votre plainte et, dans un délai de quarante (40) jours
aprés la réception de votre plainte, (1) répondra a votre plainte par écrit pour vous aviser des démarches qui seront entreprises pour résoudre le conflit, et indiquera combien de temps
ces démarches prendront ; ou (2) répondra a votre plainte par écrit pour vous indiquer les raisons pour lesquelles aucune démarche ne sera entreprise.

NOTEZ ET CONSERVER LE LIEU ET LA DATE D’ACHAT POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE

N° de modeéle : N° de Série :
Date d'achat : Nom du distributeur/détaillant

PRENEZ SOIN DE CONSERVER CES INFORMATIONS ET VOTRE REGU D’ACHAT EN LIEU SUR POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE

UCP0516

Pour enregistrer votre produit, trouver le service apres-vente agréé le plus
proche, et pour acheter des piéces de rechange, des modes d'emploi ou
des accessoires, reportez-vous aux URL suivantes:

In the USA/Aux Etats-Unis or In Canada/Aux Canada

http://www.pioneerelectronics.com
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Be sure to use the included USB cable for the connection to maintain the performance.

Veillez a utiliser le cable USB fourni pour le raccordement afin de maintenir les performances.

Verwenden Sie unbedingt das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel fir die Verbindung, um die Leistung aufrechtzuerhalten.
Al fine di mantenere le prestazioni, verificare di utilizzare il cavo USB incluso per il collegamento.

Gebruik zeker de meegeleverde USB-kabel voor de verbinding om de prestaties te garanderen.

Asegurese de utilizar el cable USB incluido para la conexién con el fin de mantener el rendimiento.
Certifique-se de que usa o cabo USB incluido para ligagdo para manter o desempenho.

Wcnonb3yiiTe ANa NoakioveHns Tonbko npunaraemblii kabens USB, 4To6bl 06ecneunts athdekTnBHyo padory.

% 2
USBER7 Y T5—PENAILN\Y T U—(CERT 256, BREEN DC 5V T, EARiEEENN 500 m A M EOBDZEFERAL T REEWN.
When connecting to a USB power adapter or mobile battery, use one with a power voltage of DC 5V and a power source current of 500 mA or higher.

Lorsque vous vous raccordez a un adaptateur secteur USB ou a une batterie mobile, optez pour une tension d’alimentation de 5 V CC et une intensité de source d’alimentation de 500
mA ou plus.

Wenn Sie die Verbindung zu einem USB-Netzteil oder zu einem mobilen Akku herstellen, verwenden Sie eines/einen mit einer Voltstarke von 5 V Gleichspannung und einer
Stromquellenstarke von mindestens 500 mA.

Quando si collega un adattatore di corrente USB o una batteria mobile, utilizzarne una con tensione di CC pari a 5V e una sorgente di alimentazione di 500 mA o superiore.
Wanneer u verbinding maakt met een USB-stroomadapter of mobiele accu, zorg dan deze een spanning van 5 V gelijkstroom en een stroomsterkte van 500 mA of hoger hebben.

Si se conecta a un adaptador de alimentacion USB o una bateria movil, utilice uno con una tensién de alimentacion de 5V CC y una corriente de fuente de alimentacion de 500 mA o
superior.

Quando ligar a um adaptador de corrente USB ou bateria mével, utilize um com uma tenséo de alimentagdo de CC 5V e uma corrente de fonte de alimentagéo de 500 mA ou superior.

Mpu noakntoueHun k aganTtepy nutanus USB nnv mobunbHom 6atapen Ucnonb3yinte yCTPOWCTBO C HanpsixxeHueM 5 B nocT. Toka u cunoii Toka 500 MA vnu Bbille.
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When using a smartphone, be sure not to put it on an unstable place to prevent damage caused by the smartphone dropping. Also, avoid usage conditions in which the smartphone is
subjected to shaking.

Lorsque vous utilisez un smartphone, veillez & ne pas le placer dans un endroit instable afin d’éviter les dommages causés par sa chute. Evitez également les conditions d'utilisation
dans lesquelles le smartphone est soumis a des vibrations.

Wenn Sie ein Smartphone verwenden, achten Sie darauf, dass Sie es nicht in einer instabilen Position ablegen, um Schaden durch ein Herunterfallen des Smartphones zu verhindern.
Vermeiden Sie auBerdem Verwendungsbedingungen, unter denen das Smartphone Erschiitterungen ausgesetzt ist.

Quando si utilizza uno smartphone, non posizionarlo su una superficie instabile per evitare danni causati dalla caduta dello stesso. Inoltre, evitare condizioni di utilizzo in cui lo
smartphone € soggetto a scuotimento.

Wanneer u een smartphone gebruikt, leg deze dan niet op een onstabiele plaats om te voorkomen dat de smartphone valt en beschadigd raakt. Voorkom ook gebruiksomstandigheden
waarin de smartphone kan trillen.

Si se utiliza un smartphone, asegurese de no colocarlo en un lugar inestable para evitar su caida y dafios consecuentes. Ademas, evite utilizar el smartphone en condiciones donde se
someta a movimientos bruscos.

Quando usar um smartphone, certifique-se de que ndo o coloca sobre uma superficie irregular para evitar danos provocados pela queda do smartphone. Além disso, evite
circunstancias de utilizagdo que sujeitem o smartphone a sacudidelas.

Mpu ucnonb3oBaHUM cMapToHa He KIaauTe ero Ha HeyCTOMYMBYHO NOBEPXHOCTL BO M3bexaHue nageHus.. Kpome Toro, He UCnonb3yinTe CMapTgOH B YCIIOBUSIX, rae OH Byaet
noasepraTbCA TPACKe.

This product is for general household purposes. Any failure due to use for other than household purposes (such as long-term use for business purposes in a restaurant or use in a
car or ship) and which requires repair will be charged for even during the warranty period.
K041_A1_En

For Europe

legislation that requires proper treatment, recovery and recycling.

K If you want to dispose this product, do not mix it with general household waste. There is a separate collection system for used electronic products in accordance with
]

Private households in the member states of the EU, in Switzerland and Norway may return their used electronic products free of charge to designated collection facilities or to a retailer
(if you purchase a similar new one).

For countries not mentioned above, please contact your local authorities for the correct method of disposal.

By doing so you will ensure that your disposed product undergoes the necessary treatment, recovery and recycling and thus prevent potential negative effects on the environment and
human health.
K058b_A1_En

For U.S.A.

IMPORTANT NOTICE
THE MODEL NUMBER AND SERIAL NUMBER OF THIS EQUIPMENT ARE ON THE REAR OR BOTTOM.RECORD THESE NUMBERS ON PAGE 3 FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
D36-AP9-3*_A1_En

This transmitter must not be co-located or operated in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

For U.S.A. and other areas

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Product Name: DJ Controller

Model Number:  DDJ-200

Responsible Party Name: PIONEER ELECTRONICS (USA) INC. SERVICE SUPPORT DIVISION
Address: 2050 W, 190th Street, Suite 100, Torrance, CA 90504, U.S.A.
Phone: 1-310-952-2915
URL: http://www.pioneerelectronics.com

D8-10-4*_C1_En

NOTE:
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used
in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged
to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
— Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
— Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
— Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
— Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

D8-10-1-2_A1_En

Information to User
Alterations or modifications carried out without appropriate authorization may invalidate the user’s right to operate the equipment.
D8-10-2_A1_En

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment and meets the FCC radio frequency (RF) Exposure Guidelines. This
equipment has very low levels of RF energy that it deemed to comply without maximum permissive exposure evaluation (MPE). But it is desirable that it should be installed and
operated keeping the radiator at least 20 cm or more away from person’s body (excluding extremities: hands, wrists, feet and ankles).

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment and meets RSS-102 of the ISED radio frequency (RF) Exposure rules. This
equipment has very low levels of RF energy that it deemed to comply without maximum permissive exposure evaluation (MPE). But it is desirable that it should be installed and
operated keeping the radiator at least 20 cm or more away from person’s body (excluding extremities: hands, wrists, feet and ankles).

« This unit should not be used by persons who have heart pacemakers installed, since adverse effects could occur.
» Do not use this unit in hospitals or clinics, or near medical equipment.
» Do not use inside airplanes or in the vicinity of automatic doors to avoid danger of causing malfunctions.

Specifications
General - Main Unit
oY OSSR DC5V

RAEEA CUITENT. ...ttt L Lo d e h e h e d Lo b b h e h e b oL e s e bbb A A b4 e 4o b b e b a e b e b e s e b b e b e b bbb b s eb s .
IV UNIE WEIGNL. ...ttt ettt h et e bt b e b oo s e s e bt eh e es e e st et e b e eh e ea s e s s e b2 482 ee e e e s e st eh e a8 e ea s e s e eb e eh e eh e e e b4 £ e £ e eh e e A s e bt eh e eE e eR e et e b e eh e eh e e a b et e eb e e nt e e e b et e te et enen 1.2kg (2.6 Ibs.)
MaX. QIMENSIONS. ... e e s s e e e s e e e e e R R e R e e 378 mm (W) x 208 mm (D) x 48.2 mm (H)

(14.91in. (W) x 8.21in. (D) x 1.9 in. (H))

Declaration of Conformity with regard to the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU

Manufacturer: . EU Representative's:
Pioneer DJ Corporation Pioneer Europe NV
6F, Yokohama i-Mark Place, 4-4-5 Minatomirai, Haven 1087,Keetberglaan 1, 9120 Melsele,

Nishi-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 220-0012 Japan Belgium
http://www.pioneer.eu

[] DDJ-200

English: Magyar:
Hereby, Pioneer DJ declares that the radio equipment type [*] is in compliance with Pioneer DJ igazolja, hogy a [*] tipusu radidberendezés megfelel a
Directive 2014/53/EU. 2014/53/EU iranyelvnek.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet Az EU-megfeleléségi nyilatkozat teljes szévege elérhetd a kdvetkezd
address: https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents internetes cimen:
Suomi: https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents
Pioneer DJ vakuuttaa, etta radiolaitetyyppi [*] on direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen. Latviesu valoda:
EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen taysimittainen teksti on Ar 30 Pioneer DJ deklaré, ka radioiekarta [*] atbilst Direktivai 2014/53/ES.

t: '". seura: internetosoitt ) Pilns ES atbilstibas deklaracijas teksts ir pieejams $ada interneta
https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents vietné: https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents
Nederlands: Lietuviy kalba:
Hierbij verklaar ik, Pioneer DJ, dat het type radioapparatuur [*] conform AS, Pioneer DJ, patvirtinu, kad radijo jrenginiy tipas [*] atitinka Direktyvg
is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. 2014/53/ES.

De volledige tekst van de EU—cqnformiteitsverklaring kan worden Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas prieinamas Siuo interneto
geraadpleegd op het volgende internetadres: adresu: https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents
https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents Malti
Frangals: B'dan, Pioneer DJ, niddikjara li dan it-tip ta’ taghmir tar-radju [*] huwa
Le soussigné, Pioneer DJ, déclare que I'équipement radioélectrique du konformi mad-Direttiva 2014/53/UE.
type [*] est conforme a la directive 2014/53/UE. It-test kollu tad-dikjarazzjoni ta’ konformita tal-UE huwa disponibbli
Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible a 'adresse internet fdan l-indirizz tal-Internet li gej:
suivante: https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents
Svenska: . . Slovenéina:
Hérmed forsékrar Pioneer DJ att denna typ av radioutrustning [*] Pioneer DJ tymto vyhlasuije, Ze radiové zariadenie typu [*] je v stlade so
Sverensstdmmer med direktiv 2014/53/EU. smernicou 2014/53/EU.
Den fullstandiga texten till EU-forsakran om éverensstammelse finns pa féljande Uplné EU vyhlasenie o zhode je k dispozicii na tejto internetovej
webbadress: https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents adrese: https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents

Dansk: _ _ Slovensgéina:
Hermed erklzerer Pioneer DJ, at radioudstyrstypen [*] er | Pioneer DJ potriuje, da je tip radijske opreme [*] skladen z Direktivo
overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU. 2014/53/EU.
EU-overensstemmelseserkleeringens fulde tekst kan findes pa Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem
folgende internetadresse: spletnem naslovu:
https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents
Deutsch: Romana:
Hiermit erklért Pioneer DJ, dass der Funkanlagentyp [*] der Richtlinie Prin prezenta, Pioneer DJ declara ca tipul de echipamente radio [*] este
2014/53/EU entspricht. N . ) n conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE.
Der volisténdige Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter der folgenden Textul integral al declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil la
Internetadresse verfugbar: urmétoarea adresa internet:
https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents https:/pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents
EAAnvika: ) . o ) ) 6bnrapcku:
Me Tr]v Trapouoa o/n Pioneer DJ, dnAwvel 611 0 padioegotTAIopoG [*] TTAnpoi Tnv C HactosLoTo Pioneer DJ fieknapupa, ye To3u TN paarockophkeHie
odnyia 2014/53/EE. . ) [*] e B cboTBeTCTBME C [AnpexTisa 2014/53/EC.
To TAApeg Keipievo T drAwang oupudpewang EE diatiBetal oty LianocTHusT TekeT Ha EC Aeknapaunsita 3a CbOTBETCTBIE MOXe
aKvouQn |c'roc_£)\|6c1 o710 dIadiKTuo: ) [a ce HaMepy Ha CriefHUs UHTEpHET afpec:
https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents
Italiano: Polski:
Il fabbricante, Pioneer DJ, dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio [*] &€ conforme

Pioneer DJ niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze urzadzenia radiowego [*] jest
alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. 1szy typ urzg 9o [1]]

zgodny z dyrektywg 2014/53/UE.
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al seguente Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod nastepujacym
indirizzo Internet: https:/pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents adresem internetowym:

Espanol: https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents
Por la presente, Pioneer DJ declara que el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico [*] es Norsk:
conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. Herved Pioneer DJ erklzerer at radioutstyr type [*] er i samsvar med
El texto completo de la declaracién UE de conformidad esta disponible en la direccion direktiv 2014/53/EU.
Internet siguiente: https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents Den fullstendige teksten i EU-samsvarserkleeringen er tilgiengelig pa

Portugues falgende internettadresse:
O(a) abaixo assinado(a) Pioneer DJ declara que o presente tipo de equipamento de https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents
radio [*] esta em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. islenska:

O texto integral da declaragéo de conformidade esta disponivel no
seguinte endereco de Intemet: _ samrzemi vio tiiskipun 2014/53/ESB.
. https://pioneerd.com/en/supportjproduct-compliance-documents The fullur texti af ESB-samraemisyfirlysingu er i bodi & eftirfarandi
Cestina: veffangi: https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents
Timto Pioneer DJ prohlaSuje, Ze typ radiového zafizeni [*] je v souladu Hrvatski:
se smémici 2014/53/EU. Pioneer DJ ovime izjavljuje da je radijska oprema tipa [] u skladu s
Uplné znéni EU prohlaSeni o shodé je k dispozici na této internetové adrese: Direktivom 2014/53/EU.
https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents Cjeloviti tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sliedecoj
Eesti: internetskoj adresi:
Kaesolevaga deklareerib Pioneer DJ, et k&esolev raadioseadme titip [*] vastab . https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents
direktiivi 2014/53/EL nduetele. Tirk:
ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni téielik tekst on kattesaadav jargmisel intemnetiaadressil: Burada. Pioneer DJ radyo ekipmani turunun [*] 2014/53/EU direktiflerine

https:/pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder.
Avrupa uyumluluk beyaninin tam metni belirtilen internet sitesinde

mevcuttur: https://pioneerdj.com/en/support/product-compliance-documents

Hér med Pioneer DJ lysir yfir ad tegund pradlausan bunad [*] er i

Importer: Bluetooth:

Pioneer DJ Europe Limited Output power ........... + 3.0 dBm Max.
Artemis Building, Odyssey Business Park, Frequency band(s).... 2400 - 2483.5 MHz
West End Road, South Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4 6QE, U.K.

6
Tolerable OPErating tEMPEIALUIE............ ittt ettt b e et e et h e bt e st e e e et e eh e eh e es s e e e b e e b e e ae e s e st eb e ee e e s e st eh e e sees s et e ebenaeesn e s et e eneennennen +5 °C to +35 °C (+41 °F to +95 °F)
Tolerable operating NUMIGIY.............o.iiii bbbttt bbb e bt h bk eb et e e bbbt e bbb 5 % to 85 % (no condensation)
Input/output terminals
USB terminal
= 00 T OSSO 1 set

Bluetooth® section

Wireless system .........cccccceeee
Maximum transmission distance .
Frequency band used
Modulation method

.................................. Bluetooth Low Energy
Approximately 10 m* in unobstructed circumstances
............... 2.4 GHz

* Transmission distances are a guideline. Transmission distance may change depending on the surrounding environment.
« The specifications and design of this product are subject to change without notice.

© 2019 Pioneer DJ Corporation. All rights reserved.

Pour le Canada

REMARQUE IMPORTANTE
LE NUMERO DE MODELE ET LE NUMERO DE SERIE SE TROUVENT A LARRIERE OU SUR LE FOND DE CET APPAREIL. NOTEZ CES NUMEROS A LA PAGE 4 POUR
VOUS Y REFERER ULTERIEUREMENT.

D36-AP9-3*_A1_Fr

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1)
I'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2)I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’'en compromettre
le fonctionnement.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements énoncées pour un environnement non controlé et respecte les régles d’exposition aux fréquences
radioélectriques (RF) CNR-102 de I' ISED. Cet équipement émet une énergie RF trés faible qui est considérée conforme sans évaluation de I'exposition maximale autorisée.
Cependant, cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé en gardant une distance de 20 cm ou plus entre le dispositif rayonnant et le corps (a I'exception des extrémités : mains,
poignets, pieds et chevilles).

Ce produit est destiné a une utilisation domestique générale. Toute panne due a une utilisation autre qu’a des fins privées (comme une utilisation a des fins commerciales dans un
restaurant, dans un autocar ou sur un bateau) et qui nécessite une réparation sera aux frais du client, méme pendant la période de garantie.

K041_A1_Fr

Pour I'Europe

appareils électroniques usagés, qui doivent étre récupérés, traités et recyclés conformément a la législation.

E Si vous souhaitez vous débarrasser de cet appareil, ne le mettez pas a la poubelle avec vos ordures ménagéres. Il existe un systéme de collecte séparé pour les
|

Les habitants des états membres de I'UE, de Suisse et de Norvége peuvent retourner gratuitement leurs appareils électroniques usagés aux centres de collecte agréés ou a un
détaillant (si vous rachetez un appareil similaire neuf).

Dans les pays qui ne sont pas mentionnés ci-dessus, veuillez contacter les autorités locales pour savoir comment vous pouvez vous débarrasser de vos appareils.

Vous garantirez ainsi que les appareils dont vous vous débarrassez sont correctement récupérés, traités et recyclés et préviendrez de cette fagon les impacts néfastes possibles sur
I'environnement et la santé humaine.

KO058b_A1_Fr

« Cet appareil ne doit pas étre utilisé par les personnes équipées d’un stimulateur cardiaque, car cela pourrait avoir des effets indésirables.
« Nutilisez pas cet appareil dans des hopitaux ou des cliniques ou a proximité d’équipements médicaux.
« N'utilisez pas cet appareil a bord d’avions ou a proximité de portes automatiques pour éviter d’entrainer des anomalies de fonctionnement.
Spécifications
Caractéristiques générales — Appareil principal
AIMENTALION ...ttt b et h bttt h et a e b s b et et e e b e e e b b o4t et e et o4 e e e e b e s e h et ek 4 eeeh £ dehE b hE b e st £ et e h e b e h L bkt eh e £ e aE bbb ke b b et a bkttt et b et b bttt 5VCC
(O eV =Ty g TeTy 4114 OSSPSR TPt 500 mA
Lol o e SR = ToT o =1yt I o Ty T oo T SO TS TSSOSO TSSO TSSOSO PP PPN 1,2 kg (2,6 Ib)
DiIMENSIONS MAXIMAIES...........oiiiiciiec et e e h e e s a e e e e s e a e s e e e e e h e s e s e e s e s st e e s s e 378 mm (L) x 208 mm (P) x 48,2 mm (H)

(14,9 po (L) x 8,2 po (P) x 1,9 po (H))
Température de fONCHONNEMENT tOIEIEE...........c..i ittt a ettt e h et e st eb e et e e h e e e e b e o bt e b e e s e e s £ b e ea e ea s e s s et 44 E e e e e e ae e s e bt eb e e e e et e st ebeeseess et e abenaeeneenenneanen +5°Ca+35°C

Humidité de fonCHONNEMENT tOIErEE............ccoiiiiiii ettt a bbbttt h ettt b e

Prises d’entrée/sortie

Prise USB

L5/ = OSSO 1jeu
Bluetooth®

SYSTEME SANS il ...ttt r ettt a e et e st e ae e bt e st e £ 4o R e e e £ e s e s e k£ ek e e R e e e e eR £ ke R s £ R s e £ £ eR £ eR £ e R e e h £ eE £ eE £ eaE e e e eh e R £ eR e et e Rt e R e ea e e a s et e b e e h e e neneea et e et ene e Bluetooth Low Energy
Distance maximale de tranSMISSION ...........c.iuiiiiiiiiiii ettt e bbbttt ettt en et ...Environ 10 m* en I'absence d’obstructions
BaNde A frEQUENCES ULIIISEE ........c..eeieeeeetee ettt h btk £eh b s £ b e s e4 e e84 e eh e e e h e s e E 44 e h e e b oo e b e ot eh et e b4 e e h e e eh e b eh e eseh b et et e b et eb et et e e eb e et et e ene e 2,4 GHz

Méthode de modulation.. ... FH-SS (Frequency hopping spread spectrum - Modulation a spectre étalé a sauts de fréquence)

* Les distances de transmission sont fournies a titre indicatif. La distance de transmission peut varier en fonction de I'environnement.
« Les caractéristiques et la présentation de ce produit peuvent étre modifiées, sans avis préalable, dans un souci d’amélioration.

© 2019 Pioneer DJ Corporation. Tous les droits réservés.


https://www.pioneerdj.com/support/
https://rekordbox.com/

Dieses Gerat ist flir den Heimgebrauch vorgesehen. Falls bei Einsatz zu einem anderem Zweck (z.B. Langzeitgebrauch zu gewerblichen Zwecken in einem Restaurant oder Betrieb
in einem Fahrzeug bzw. Schiff) eine Funktionsstérung auftritt, die eine Reparatur des Geréates erforderlich macht, werden die Reparaturkosten dem Kunden selbst dann in
Rechnung gestellt, wenn die Garantiefrist noch nicht abgelaufen ist.

K041_A1_De

Mischen Sie dieses Produkt, wenn Sie es entsorgen wollen, nicht mit gewdhnlichen Haushaltsabféllen. Es gibt ein getrenntes Sammelsystem fiir gebrauchte
elektronische Produkte, liber das die richtige Behandlung, Riickgewinnung und Wiederverwertung gemaR der bestehenden Gesetzgebung gewahrleistet wird.

i

Privathaushalte in den Mitgliedsstaaten der EU, in der Schweiz und in Norwegen kénnen ihre gebrauchten elektronischen Produkte an vorgesehenen Sammeleinrichtungen kostenfrei
zuriickgeben oder aber an einen Handler zurlickgeben (wenn sie ein ahnliches neues Produkt kaufen).

Bitte wenden Sie sich in den Landern, die oben nicht aufgefiihrt sind, hinsichtlich der korrekten Verfahrensweise der Entsorgung an die 6rtliche Kommunalverwaltung.

Auf diese Weise stellen Sie sicher, dass das zu entsorgende Produkt der notwendigen Behandlung, Riickgewinnung und Wiederverwertung unterzogen wird, und so mdgliche negative
Einflisse auf die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit vermieden werden.
K058b_A1_De

« Dieses Geréat sollte nicht von Personen mit Herzschrittmachern verwendet werden, da dies zu Beeintrachtigungen fiihren kénnte.
« Verwenden Sie dieses Gerat nicht in Krankenh&usern oder Kliniken oder in der Nahe von medizinischen Geraten.
« Verwenden Sie das Gerat nicht in Flugzeugen oder in der Nahe von automatischen Tiiren, um Fehlfunktionen zu vermeiden.

Technische Daten
Allgemein - Haupteinheit

Stromversorgung... Gleichstrom 5 V
Nennstrom.............. SR 500 mA
Gewicht Haupteinheit 1,2kg

Max. Abmessungen
Zulassige Betrlebstemperatur
Zulassige Betriebsluftfeuchtigkeit

378 mm (B) x 208 mm (T) x 48,2 mm (H)
. +5 °C bis +35 °C
........... 5% bls 85 % (keine Kondensation)

Eingangs- / Ausgangsbuchsen
USB-Anschluss
TypB... e 1 Satz

BIuetooth®-Angaben

Drahtlossystem....... . e Bluetooth Low Energy
Maximale Ubertragungsdlstanz Etwa 10 m* ohne Hindernisse
Verwendetes Frequenzband..... 2,4 GHz
MOAUIBHIONSMETNOUE ...ttt e et b e h et h et e s £ £ e e et et e b et b et ek et et et e st e st et e e e be e ea e s e e eseenen FH- SS (Frequency hopping spread spectrum)

* Ubertragungsdistanzen sind Richtwerte. Die Ubertragungsdistanz kann sich abhangig von der Umgebung &ndern.
« Anderungen der technischen Daten und des Designs dieses Gerats ohne vorherige Ankiindigung bleiben vorbehalten.

© 2019 Pioneer DJ Corporation. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.

Questo prodotto & destinato esclusivamente all'uso domestico. Eventuali disfunzioni dovute ad usi diversi (quali uso prolungato a scopi commereciali, in ristoranti, o uso in auto o su
navi) e che richiedano particolari riparazioni, saranno a carico dell'utente, anche se nel corso del periodo di garanzia.

i

| privati cittadini dei paesi membri dell’'UE, di Svizzera e Norvegia, possono restituire senza alcun costo i loro prodotti elettronici usati ad appositi servizi di raccolta o a un rivenditore (se
si desidera acquistarne uno simile).

KO041_A1_It

Se si vuole eliminare questo prodotto, non gettarlo insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Esiste un sistema di raccolta differenziata in conformita alle leggi che richiedono appositi
trattamenti, recupero e riciclo.

Per i paesi non citati qui sopra, si prega di prendere contatto con le autorita locali per il corretto metodo di smaltimento.

In questo modo, si & sicuri che il proprio prodotto eliminato subira il trattamento, il recupero e il riciclo necessari per prevenire gli effetti potenzialmente negativi sul’ambiente e sulla vita
dell'uomo.
KO058b_A1_It

* Questo apparecchio non deve essere utilizzato da persone con pacemaker cardiaci, poiché potrebbero verificarsi degli effetti negativi.
« Non utilizzare I'unita in ospedali o cliniche o in prossimita di apparecchiature mediche.
« Non utilizzare all'interno di aeromobili o in prossimita di porte automatiche per evitare il pericolo di malfunzionamenti.

Dati tecnici

Dati generali — Unita principale
Alimentazione.......... ...CC5V
Corrente nominale. . ....500 mA
Peso dell’unita principale.......... . 1,2 kg
Dimensioni max..... 378 mm (L) x 208 mm (P) x 48,2 mm (A)
Temperature di funZ|onamento toIIerablIl . . Da+5°Ca+35°C
Umidita di funzionamento tollerabile.......... da 5 % a 85 % (senza condensa)

Terminali di ingresso/uscita
Terminale USB
TipoB.. FE TN 1 set

« Esta unidad no debera ser utilizada por personas que lleven marcapasos, ya que pueden producirse efectos adversos.
« No utilice esta unidad en hospitales o clinicas, ni cerca de equipos médicos.
« No la utilice en el interior de aviones o en las proximidades de puertas automaticas para evitar el riesgo de causar fallos de funcionamiento.

Especificaciones

General - Unidad prlnapal

Alimentacién .. .CC5V
Corriente nomlnal.. . ....500 mA
Peso de la unidad principal ..... 1,2 kg

Dimensiones maximas .
Temperatura de funmonamlento admitida .
Humedad de funcionamiento admitida.......

’%78 mm (An.) x 208 mm (Pr) x 48,2 mm (Al.)
..t5°Ca+35°C
% a85% (sm condensacion)

Terminales entrada / salida

Terminal USB

Tipo B.. e 1 unidad
Seccion Bluetooth®

Sistema inalambrico . BTSSR S PR OSRPRPOON Bluetooth Low Energy
Distancia maxima de transmlsmn e Aproxmadamente 10 m* en circunstancias sin obstrucciones

2,4 GHz
FH SS (Frequency hopplng spread spectrum espectro ensanchado por salto de frecuencia)

Banda de frecuencia utilizada ..
Método de modulacion...............

* Las distancias de transmisién son solo orientativas. La distancia de transmisién puede cambiar dependiendo del ambiente circundante.
« Las especificaciones y disefio de este producto estan sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso.

© 2019 Pioneer DJ Corporation. Todos los derechos reservados.

. Potugues

Para consultas, visite: www.anatel.gov.br

Este produto destina-se a utilizagdo doméstica geral. A reparagéo de qualquer avaria devida a utilizagdes fora desse ambito (como, por exemplo, utilizagao prolongada num
restaurante, para efeitos comerciais, ou utilizagdo num automével ou num barco) sera cobrada, ainda que dentro da garantia.

i

Os consumidores dos Estados-membros da UE, da Suiga e da Noruega podem entregar equipamentos eletrénicos fora de uso em determinadas instalagdes de recolha ou a um
retalhista (se adquirirem um equipamento novo similar).

K041_A1_Pt

Se quiser eliminar este produto, ndo o misture com residuos domésticos gerais. Existe um sistema de recolha separado para produtos eletrénicos usados de acordo com
a legislagédo que requer tratamento, recuperagéo e reciclagem adequados.

Nos paises ndo mencionados acima, informe-se sobre o método de eliminagdo correto junto das autoridades locais.

Ao fazé-lo estara a garantir que o produto que ja nao tem utilidade para si € submetido a processos de tratamento, recuperagao e reciclagemadequados, evitando-se assim potenciais
efeitos negativos para o ambiente e a satide humana.
KO058b_A2_Pt

« Esta unidade ndo deve ser utilizada por pessoas com pacemakers instalados, uma vez que podem ocorrer efeitos adversos.
« Nao utilize esta unidade em hospitais ou clinicas ou perto de equipamento médico.
« Nao a utilize dentro de aeronaves nem perto de portas automaticas para evitar o perigo de provocar avarias.

Especificacoes

Geral - Unidade principal
Fonte de alimentagéo
Corrente nominal...
Peso principal da unidade......... . . 1,2kg
Dimensdes max..... 378 mm (L) x 208 mm (P) x 48,2 mm (A)
Temperatura operacional tolerada .............. ..+5°Ca+35°C
Humidade operacional tolerada % a 85% (sem condensagéo)

Terminais de entrada/saida
Terminal USB
TipoB.. e ———— 1 conjunto

Seccao Bluetooth®

Sistema sem fios .. e Bluetooth Low Energy
Distancia maxima de transmlssao Cerca de 10 m* ndo existindo obstrugdes
Banda de frequéncia utilizada .. 2,4 GHz
Método de modulagao e ——————— FH-SS (FH -SS (Frequency hopplng spread spectrum) Espectro alargado por saltos de frequéncia)

* As distancias de transmissao sdo indicativas. A distancia de transmissdo pode mudar dependendo do ambiente circundante.
« As especificagdes e design deste produto estao sujeitos a alteragdes sem aviso prévio.

© 2019 Pioneer DJ Corporation. Todos os direitos reversados.
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[laHHoe yCTPOICTBO sIBNSiETCH KOMNakTHbIM DJ-koHTponnepom, coBmecTumbiM ¢ DJ-npunoxenusmu “WeDJ” onsi cmaptdoHos u “rekordbox dj” ansi NK/Mac. Bbl moxeTe
OCYLLECTBMATb NOMNHOLEHHbIe DJ-BLICTYNNEHNs C NOMOLLbIO CrieLuanbHoro nHTepderica, cosaaHHoro Ans pabotsl ¢ DJ-npunoxernsmu.
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Sezione Bluetooth®
Sistema wirele:
Distanza di trasmlssmne massima.......

Banda di frequenza.............
Metodo di modulazione .....

Bluetooth Low Energy
Circa 10 m* in assenza di ostacoli
2,4 GHz
FH SS (Frequency Hopplng Spread Spectrum)

* Distanze di trasmissione orientative. La distanza di trasmissione pu6 variare in base all'ambiente circostante.
« | dati tecnici ed il design di questo prodotto sono soggetti a modifiche senza preavviso.

© 2019 Pioneer DJ Corporation. Tutti i diritti riservati.

Nederlands

Dit apparaat is bestemd voor normaal huishoudelijk gebruik. Indien het apparaat voor andere doeleinden of op andere plaatsen wordt gebruikt (bijvoorbeeld langdurig gebruik in een
restaurant voor zakelijke doeleinden, of gebruik in een auto of boot) en als gevolg hiervan defect zou raken, zullen de reparaties in rekening gebracht worden, ook als het apparaat
nog in de garantieperiode is.

K041_A1_NI

Deponeer dit product niet bij het gewone huishoudelijk afval wanneer u het wilt verwijderen. Er bestaat een speciaal wettelijk voorgeschreven verzamelsysteem voor de
juiste behandeling, het opnieuw bruikbaar maken en de recycling van gebruikte elektronische producten.

i

In de lidstaten van de EU, Zwitserland en Noorwegen kunnen particulieren hun gebruikte elektronische producten gratis bij de daarvoor bestemde verzamelplaatsen of een
verkooppunt (indien u aldaar een gelijkwaardig nieuw product koopt) inleveren.

Indien u zich in een ander dan bovengenoemd land bevindt kunt u contact opnemen met de plaatselijke overheid voor informatie over de juiste verwijdering van het product.

Zodoende zorgt u ervoor dat het verwijderde product op de juiste wijze wordt behandeld, opnieuw bruikbaar wordt gemaakt, t gerecycleerd en het niet schadelijk is voor de gezondheid
en het milieu.

KO058b_A1_NI
« Dit apparaat mag niet worden gebruikt door personen bij wie een pacemaker geimplanteerd is, aangezien dit kan leiden tot bijwerkingen.
« Gebruik dit apparaat niet in ziekenhuizen, klinieken, of in de buurt van medische apparatuur.
« Gebruik dit apparaat niet in vliegtuigen of in de buurt van automatische deuren om het gevaar van storingen te voorkomen.
Specificaties
Algemeen - Hoofdtoestel
Stroomvoorziening e 5V gelijkstroom
Opgegeven stroomsterkte .500 mA
Gewicht hoofdapparaat .... . 1,2kg
Buitenafmetingen e 378 mm (B)XZOS mm (D)X482mm (H)
Toegestane bedrijffstemperatuur.......... et +5°C tot +35 °C

Toegestane luchtvochtigheid % tot 85 % (zonder condensatie)

In / uitgangsaansluitingen
USB-aansluiting

Btype ..ot .. 1set
Bluetooth®
Draadloos systeem............. Bluetooth Low Energy

Ongeveer 10 m* zonder obstakels
2,4 GHz
FH SS (Frequency Hopplng Spread Spectrum)

Maximale transmissi d
Gebruikte frequentieband..
Modulatiemethode................

* De transmissieafstanden zijn een richtlijn. De transmissieafstand kan verschillen afhankelijk van de omgeving.
« De technische gegevens en het ontwerp van dit product kunnen vanwege voortgaande verbetering zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd.

© 2019 Pioneer DJ Corporation. Alle rechten voorbehouden.

Este producto es para tareas domésticas generales. Cualquiera averia debida a otra utilizacion que tareas domésticas (tales como el uso a largo plazo para motivos de negocios
en un restaurante o el uso en un coche o un barco) y que necesita una reparacién hara que cobrarla incluso durante el periodo de garantia.
K041_A1_Es

Para Europa

Si desea deshacerse de este producto, no lo mezcle con los residuos generales de su hogar. De conformidad con la legislacién vigente, existe un sistema de recogida
distinto para los productos electrénicos que requieren un procedimiento adecuado de tratamiento, recuperacion y reciclado.

i

Las viviendas privadas en los estados miembros de la UE, en Suiza y Noruega pueden devolver gratuitamente sus productos electrénicos usados en las instalaciones de recoleccion
previstas o bien en las instalaciones de minoristas (si adquieren un producto similar nuevo).

En el caso de los paises que no se han mencionado en el parrafo anterior, péngase en contacto con sus autoridades locales a fin de conocer el método de eliminacion correcto.

Al actuar siguiendo estas instrucciones, se asegurara de que el producto de desecho se somete a los procesos de tratamiento, recuperacion y reciclaje necesarios, con lo que se
previenen los efectos negativos potenciales para el entorno y la salud humana.
K058b_A1_Es

La operacién de este equipo esta sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) es posible que este equipo o dispositivo no cause interferencia perjudicial y (2) este equipo o
dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar su operacién no deseada.
D3-13-1-1_A1_Es
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[aHHoe usaenue npegHasHavyeHo Ans UCNoNb30BaHWs B OBLLUMX XO3SIMCTBEHHbIX LENsX. B cryyae Bo3HUKHOBEHMS NTi06GOI HEMCNPABHOCTU, CBA3AHHON C UCTMONb30BaHWEM B APYruX,
HEXENMN X03ANCTBEHHbIX uensax (TEKVIX, Kak gnuternbHOe UCnonb3oBaHne B KOMMepYeCcKuX Luensax B pectopaHe nnn B aBTOMOﬁMJ'Ie, Wnun Ha Kopa6ne) n Tpe6yrou.|e|7| pPemMOoHTa, Takon
PEMOHTOCYLLECTBIISIETCA 3a NNaTy, AaXe B TeyeHWe rapaHTUAHOTO CpoKa.
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Ecnu Bbl xenaeTte yTunuavpoBsaTb faHHOE u3fenue, He BbibpackiBaiiTe ero BMecTe ¢ 06bl4HbIM GbITOBbIM MycopoM. CyluecTByeT oTaenbHas cuctema cbopa
MCMOMb30BaHHbIX AMEKTPOHHbIX U3AENNII B COOTBETCTBUM C 3aKOHOAATENBLCTBOM, KOTOPas MPearnonaraeT CooTBETCTBYOLee obpalleHne, BO3BpaT U nepepaboTky.

i

YacTHble KNMEeHTLI-B CTpaHax-4neHax EC, B LWeeliyapuv u Hopeerun MoryT GecnnatHo Bo3BpaLLaTh UCNOMb30BAHHLIE SMEKTPOHHbIE U3AENUS B COOTBETCTBYIOLLME NYHKTLI cGopa unm
Aunepy (Npuv NoKyrnke CXOAHOrO HOBOTO U3AENUst).

B CTpaHax, He NepeyncneHHbIX Bblle, Anga nonyvYyeHnsa VIHd)OpMaLlVIVI 0O NpaBUIbHbIX cnocobax ytmnnsaumn OspaLLlal;ITer B COOTBETCTBYHOLME yYpEeXOEeHUA.
MocTynas Takum 06pa3soMm, Bbl MOXETE BbiTb YBEPEHbI B TOM, YTO YTUIM3MPYEMbIN NPOAYKT GyAeT COOTBETCTBYIOLLMM 06pa3om o6GpaboTaH, nepeaaH B COOTBETCTBYIOLUWIA MYHKT 1

nepepaSOTaH 6e3 BO3MOXHbIX HEFaTUBHbIX I'IOCJ'IE,ClCTBVIﬁ Ana Opr)KaPOLLleIZ cpefbl 1 340poBbA mo,qeﬁ.
K058b_A1_Ru

Mpumeuanue:

Kopnopauwus Maionnp Oupxeit ycTaHaBnvMBaeT criedyioLLyto NPOAOIKUTENbHOCTL Cpoka CryxObl ocuLmansHO NocTaBnsieMblx Ha Poccuitcknin pbiHOK ToBapoB.
Ayavo n BuaeoobopyaosaHue: 7 net
MepeHocHoe ayanoobopynoeaHve: 6 net
[pyroe obopynoBaHue (HayLIHWKX, MUKPOMOH 1 T.4.): 5 neT

D3-7-10-6b_B1_Ru

Undopmauums ana nokynatenen B EA3C:
YNonHoMou4eHHOW opraHu3aumen B cooTBeTCcTBUM ¢ TpebosaHusimmn TP TC 004/2011, 020/2011, 017/2011 siBnsietcss OO0 “MUOHEP PYC”, Poccusi, 105064, r. Mocksa, HuxHWi
CycanbHblii nepeyrnok, Aom 5, ctpoexue 19, T. (495) 9568901

D3-7-10-8b_A1_Ru

[ary narotoeneHns 06opya0BaHNA MOXHO ONpeaenuTb Mo CepUitHOMY HOMEPY, KOTOPbIV COAEPXMT MHCHOPMALMIO O MEeCcsLIe 1 roAe NPOM3BOACTBA.

CepuiHbIN HOMep

< 12 unchp

<— 2 undopsl 10 undp
| | Il J1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 J
P1 P2
,ElaTa WU3roToBneHus 060py[:LOBaHVIﬂ
P1 - Fopg usrotoBneHus
Foa 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Cumson K L M N [¢] P Q R S T
lFon 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
Cumson A B [} D E F G H | J
P2 - Mecsiy u3rotoBneHus
Mecsy 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
Cumson A B (03 D E F G H | J K L

D3-7-10-7_A2_Ru
+  W3-3a pucka BO3HUKHOBEHWS HEGNAronpusITHLIX PeaKLmii 3To U3LENe He MOTYT MUCMOMbL30BaTh N1 C KapAMOCTUMYNSTOPaMK.
+ He nonbayiiteck nsaenuem B GonbHULAX, KIMHUKaX Unu BGNN3N MeAULMHCKOTO 0GOPYAOBaHMS.
« Takke He NONb3yWTECh UM B CAMOSIETE WK BO3NE aBTOMATUYECKVX ABEPEN, NOCKOMbLKY U3LENMNE MOXKET BbiTb NPUYMHON NOMEX, BEAYLLNX K CGOSIM paBOoThl TakMX CUCTEM.

TexHU4eckune XapakKTepucTtukun
O6wui pasgen — OCHOBHOW 6ok

OnekTponuTaxve 5 B nocTositHHOro Toka
HomunHanbHbIN Tok . 500 mA
Bec ocHoBHoro annapara.. 1,2k

Makc. rabapuTbl . R TT T RR 378 Mm (LLI)X208 MM (I')X482MM (B)
[onyckaemasi paboyasi Temnepatypa ..oT+5°C o +35°C
[onyckaemas paboyas BNaxHOCTb...... ot 5 % no 85 % (6e3 koHaeHcauunn)

TepMuHanbl Bxoga / Bbixoaa
TepmuHan USB
Tun B e 1 komnnekT

XapakTtepucTtuku Bluetooth®

BecnpoBogHas cuctema.... Bluetooth Low Energy
MakcumanbHbIi paanyc AeiCTBuS ....... [T okorno 10 m* 6e3 npensTcTBUN
YacToTHbIN AnanasoH........ . 2,4TTy
CXEMA MOLYTIALIMM ...ttt ettt a bttt et e st et e st e e bt eaeens e b ebeeneenenes FH SS (Frequency hopping spread spectrum nceBAocnyyariHas nepectpoiika paboyen 4acToTbl)

*  OpWEHTUPOBOYHBIE AaHHbIE. Paguyc AENCTBUS 3aBUCUT OT OKPYXKaIOLMX YCIOBUNA.
»  TexHuuyeckne xapakTepucTUKN U KOHCTPYKLMS 4aHHOTO U3AeNus MOryT N3MEHSATLCS 6e3 yBeOMMNeHus.

© 2019 Pioneer DJ Corporation. Bce npaBa 3aliyLLeHbl.
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